

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

Number	2-78	
_ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

TO AMEND BY-LAW NUMBER 24-77 DESIGNATING THROUGH HIGHWAYS.

WHEREAS THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON DEEMS IT EXPEDIENT AND ADVISABLE TO AMEND BY-LAW NUMBER 24-77, BEING A BY-LAW DESIGNATING THROUGH HIGHWAYS;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Schedule "A" to By-Law Number 24-77 be amended by Deletion therefrom of the following under the appropriate columns thereof:

COL	UMN	1
HIG	HWAY	

COLUMN 2 Between

ELIZABETH ST. S.

THE SOUTH LIMIT OF QUEEN ST. & THE NORTH LIMIT OF FREDERICK ST..

MILL STREET

THE SOUTH LIMIT OF QUEEN ST. & THE NORTH LIMIT OF CRAIG STREET.

2. THAT SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NUMBER 24-77 BE AMENDED BY THE ADDITION THERETO OF THE FOLLOWING UNDER THE APPROPRIATE COLUMNS THEREOF:

COLUMN 1 HIGHWAY Column 2 Between

ELIZABETH ST. S.

: THE SOUTH LIMIT OF QUEEN ST. & THE NORTH LIMIT OF WELLINGTON STREET.

ELIZABETH ST. S.

THE SOUTH LIMIT OF WELLINGTON ST. & THE NORTH LIMIT OF FREDERICK STREET.

MILL STREET

THE SOUTH LIMIT OF QUEEN ST. & THE NORTH LIMIT OF WELLINGTON STREET.

3. THE PROVISIONS OF THIS BY-LAW SHALL NOT BECOME EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 9th DAY OF January , 1978 .

JAMES E. ARCHDEKIN, MAYOR

Kenneth & Suhardon KENNETH R. RICHARDSON, CLERK PASSED January 9 19 78



## **BY-LAW**

2-78

To Amend By-law Number 24-77 designating through highways.

RESOLUTION RESOLUTION

oration of the City of Brampton